addition to any other relief to which it or they may be entitled. The provision of this Paragraph 
shall survive the closing or earlier termination of the Contract. 

6. Seller’s Compensation. Simultaneous with the execution and delivery of 
this agreement, Purchaser shall pay to Seller the amount of One Hundred and Sixty-Two 
Thousand Dollars ($162,000.00) by bank or certified check or by wire transfer, made payable on 
direction by Seller to Vernon & Ginsburg LLP, subject to collection.  This payment shall be 
consideration for Seller’s execution and delivery of this Adjournment Agreement and shall be a